Nahum.cyl@rogers.com

Begin forwarded message:
From: Cedric Nahum <nahum.cyl@rogers.com>Date: November 5, 2020 at 10:01:46 PM
ESTTo: "Savage, Malcolm (MAG)" <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>Cc: Meaghan
McMahon <mmcmahon@daviesbarristers.com>Subject: Re: Another Breach

Allegation? Really? || Re: Reporting Obligation

Not beyond the fact that there has been mass incompetence on her file at every level.

CN

Cedric Nahum Law

225 Metcalfe Street, Suite 410

Ottawa ON K2P 1P9

Tel.: (613) 233-0330
Fax: (613) 231-7403

Nahum.cyl@rogers.com

On Nov 5, 2020, at 9:58 PM, Savage, Malcolm (MAG)
<Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca> wrote:

Are you making an accusation Mr. Nahum?
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Get Outlook for iOS

From: Cedric Nahum <nahum.cyl@rogers.com>Sent: Thursday,
November 5, 2020 9:57:18 PMTo: Savage, Malcolm (MAG)
<Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>Cc: Meaghan McMahon
<mmcmahon@daviesbarristers.com>Subject: Re: Another Breach
Allegation? Really? | | Re: Reporting Obligation

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender.

It is no wonder she thinks you are all incompetent. At some point it
would have to seem like you are doing this on purpose. CN

Cedric Nahum Law

225 Metcalfe Street, Suite 410

Ottawa ON K2P 1P9

Tel.: (613) 233-0330
Fax: (613) 231-7403

Nahum.cyl@rogers.com

On Nov 5, 2020, at 9:51 PM, Savage, Malcolm (MAG)
<Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca> wrote:
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From: deirdre@pfi.rocks <deirdre@pfi.rocks>Sent:
Thursday, November 5, 2020 9:49:08 PMTo: Gervais,
Daniel <GervaisD@ottawapolice.ca>;
dorionk@ottawapolice.ca
<dorionk@ottawapolice.ca>Cc: Savage, Malcolm (MAG)
<Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG)
<Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG)
<Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Ramsay, John (MAG)
<John.Ramsay@ontario.ca>; Holowka, Brian (MAG)
<Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca>Subject: Another Breach
Allegation? Really? | | Re: Reporting Obligation

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

With all due respect, Detective Gervais, | have not
missed a single instance of reporting to OPS bynot
phoning in between 9-5 each Wednesday. As per
attached, for example, | phoned TWICE on October 28,
2020. | phoned twice because | was frustrated leaving
voicemails and not a single OPS employee could provide
to me ANY information on a better way to "report"
since my 20201013 release.

That Mike Boyce participated in the drafting of a
Release Order that does not accommodate whatever
process your organization follows for "record-keeping"
has zero to do with me. Perhaps you should advise the
Crown Attorney's Office to be more specific than to
draft a Release Order with nothing more than a general
number (as per attached) as a reporting condition which
simply facilitates another potential false breach
allegation. While my not-being-guilty has not stopped
your organization from arresting, charging and
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detaining me in the past, | would appreciate it if you
could show some restraint going forward; especially
since you are aware, or ought to be aware, of the
domestic violence from which | have been attempting
to protect my children and me FOR EIGHT YEARS and
the upcoming hearings where | am attempting to finally
be heard by the Superior Court of Justice without
wearing leg irons!

That said, | was finally advised yesterday that Detective
Dorion was whom | should contact with any questions,
and not you.

Would one of you please advise me as to the specific
process that you would like me to follow going forward?

Thank you
Deirdre Moore
(343) 463-0050

PS. How much longer do | have to wait before you are
going to charge Jonathan Kiska? Would you like me to
file another police complaint? | have a copy of the
current Criminal Code of Canada and could write out all
of the violations for you; although the number of counts
may be difficult for me to tally. Or, does my previous e-
mail to you with my commissioned Affidavit (with
exhibits A to V) and my Factum (with exhibits A to C)
suffice? Please advise.

PPS. For more evidence against Kiska and his allies,

visit _http://pfi.rocks/entity/cas/sim/ and use the
password "justice" to access all sorts of evidence
regarding crimes committed by Kiska and CAS
employees. If you would like more evidence, feel free to
reach out to me directly or contact my current defence
attorney Cedric Nahum.

PPPS. Please use my dw.cceh@outlook.com e-mail
account going forward: | managed to purchase another
subscription and it has a far better tracking tool.

On Thu, 5 Nov 2020 14:39:53 +0000 "Gervais, Daniel"
wrote:



Good Morning Miss Moore,

This is a reminder that you are required
to report every Wednesday by phone
between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Our
records indicate you failed to report on
the 21«+and 28~ of October, 2020. If you
continue to miss reporting dates you
may be charged with further criminal
offences.

Thank You,

Detective D. Gervais #2245 | SACA |
Criminal Investigations Directorate

Ottawa Police Service | 474 Elgin Street
| PO Box 9634, Station T, Ottawa, ON
K1G 6H5

613.236.1222 ext. 5426| General Line
ext. 5944 |



gervaisd@ottawapolice.ca

<000180KJ 20201013 _Release-Order_p1_ SAQOTU.jpg>

<000180KJ_20201105_Screenshot_20201028_Reportin
g-to-OPS_SAQOTU.PNG>



